



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8798 OF 2025

Mohd. Mozahiddin Azada & Anr. ...Petitioners
VERSUS
Union Of India Through Secretary
Ministry Of Finance & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8803 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8802 OF 2025**

....

Mr. Omkar Nugwekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Adv. M. Perumal a/w Adv. R. S. Tiwari and Adv. Bhavna K.
Gholap, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATE : 24th JULY, 2025**

PC.:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that some more time is required to make the scheduled payment and to approach the bank for settlement of the matter. At his request, list on 5th August 2025.
2. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)